OPEN MODELING FOUNDATION STRATEGIC PLANNING WORKSHOP 4
Agenda and Participants

Locations Local Dates Local Times Time Zones UTC Offsets
Phoenix (USA) 31 May-2 June 2021 16:30 - 19:30 MST UTC-7
New York (USA) 31 May-2 June 2021 19:30 - 22:30 EDT UTC-4
London (UK) 1-3 June 2021 00:30-03:30 GMT UTC+0
Beijing (China) 1-3 June 2021 07:30 - 10:30 CST UTC+8
Tokyo (Japan) 1-3 June 2021 08:30-11:30 JST UTC+9
Canberra (Australia) 1-3 June 2021 09:30-12:30 AEST UTC+10

Day 1 (days and times times shown are relative to start in local time zones)

0:00 - 0:45  Intro and Background
*  Welcome, background, and goals (Michael Barton)

* Introductions around

0:45-2:00 Community Standards for Modeling
*  Accessibility (Michael Barton)

* Documentation (Marco Janssen)

*  Reusability (Allen Lee)

* Interoperability (Greg Tucker)

*  Example of standards-based integrative modeling (Calvin Pritchard)

2:00-2:10 Break
2:10-3:00 Discussion and Questions
3:00-7 Optional time for informal conversation (and anytime on Discord)

Day 2 (days and times times shown are relative to start in local time zones)

0:00 - 0:30 Goals and Procedures

. High level standards (goals) vs. standards implementation (Greg Tucker)
* Intro to GitHub platform for distributed standards making and governance (Allen Lee & Sean Bergin)

0:30-2:30  Breakout for High Level Standards

Rotate to new breakout after 30 minutes. Breaks between rotations
Breakout groups for different types of standards

*  Accessibility standards

* Documentation standards

* Reusability standards

* Interoperability standards



Goals for breakouts
* Discuss high-level standards or standards goals (rather than implementation standards)
* Seck consensus on high level standards.
*  Use GitHub platform (discussions) to record breakout conversations and ideas
*  Use GitHub platform (issues) to propose concrete suggestions or edits to existing documents on OMF
collaboration platform
*  Discuss how would we begin to introduce implementation standards

2:30 - 3:00 General Discussion

Goals for standards
Updating standards and versioning

3:.00-7 Optional time for informal conversation (and anytime on Discord)

Day 3 (days and times times shown are relative to start in local time zones)

OMF as an international organization
0:00 - 0:30 OMTF organization and current status (Michael Barton)

0:30-2:30  Breakouts for Governance and Working Groups

Rotate to new breakout after 30 minutes. Breaks between rotations
Breakout groups for the OMF as an international organization

*  Organization and governance in general

* Standards working group

*  Certification and incentives working group

*  Collaboration platform and science gateway

Goals for breakouts
* Discus working group organization, workflows, and activities. Capture conversation and ideas in discussion
on OMF collaboration platform (discussion)
*  Use OMEF collaboration platform (issues) to propose edits to existing documents or ideas to implement.

* Initial consensus on edits to documents

2:30 - 3:00 General Discussion

Launch organization and schedule
Funding and legal issues (non-profit status, etc)

3:00-7 Optional time for informal conversation (and anytime on Discord)



Name

Workshop Participants

Organization

Web Link

Email

Fernando Alarid
Escudero

Society for Medical Decision
Making

smdm.org

fernando.alarid@cide.edu

Michelle Barker

Research Software Alliance

https://www.researchsoft.org

michelle.barkerl@my.jcu.edu.au

Sean Barton

Results Management Division,

Minnesota Management & Budget

https://mn.gov/mmb/results-
first/

Sean.Barton@state.mn.us

Min Chen Open Geographic Modeling and https:// chenmin0902@163.com
Simulation, Nanjing Normal geomodeling.njnu.edu.cn
University

Greg Claydon Australian National Hydrological https://ewater.org.au/about- greg.k.claydon@gmail.com

Modelling strategy

us/nhms/

Susan Cuddy

Land & Water, Black Mountain
Laboratory, CSIRO

https://www.csiro.au/en/
about/people/business-
units/land-and-water

susan.cuddy@csiro.au

Luciana Garbayo

Society for Medical Decision
Making

smdm.org

luciana.garbayo@ucf.edu

Josh Greenberg

Digital Technology Program, Alfred

P Sloan Foundation

https://sloan.org/programs/
digital-technology

greenberg@sloan.org

Zhangang Han

School of Systems Science. Beijng

Normal University

https://sss.bnu.edu.cn/
tabid/131/Default.aspx

zhan@bnu.edu.cn

Leslie Hsu USGS Community for Data https://www.usgs.gov/ Ihsu@usgs.gov
Integration centers/cdi
Tony Jakeman Integrated Catchment Assessment  https:// tony.jakeman@anu.edu.au
and Management (iCAM) Centre,  fennerschool.anu.edu.au/
Australian National University research/affiliated-research-
groups/integrated-
catchment-assessment-and-
management-centre-icam
Jiping Jiang School of Environmental Science https://ese.sustech.edu.cn/  jiangjp@sustech.edu.cn

and Engineering, Southern
University of Science and
Technology, China

en/staff/ftdetail.aspx?
nc=111035002&szm=&id=10
0000099444875

Rebecca Koskela

Research Data Alliance

https://rd-alliance.org

rebecca.koskela@rda-
foundation.org

Junzhi Liu

Lanzhou University

https://github.com/
Ireis2415/SEIMS

liujunzhie66@163.com

Jessica Meyerson

Software Preservation Network

https://
www.softwarepreservationne
twork.org

jessica@educopia.org

Andrew Moore

Digiscape Future Science Platform

https://research.csiro.au/
digiscape/

andrew.moore@csiro.au




Name Organization Web Link Email
Mary O'Brien Research Data Alliance https://rd-alliance.org mary.uhlmansiek@rda-
Uhlmansiek foundation.org

George Percivall

Independent consultant

https://www.linkedin.com/
company/geo-roundtable

george.percivall@verizon.net

Cheng-Zhi Qin State Key Laboratory of Resources http://people.ucas.ac.cn/ gincz@Ireis.ac.cn
& Environmental Information ~gincz?language=en
Systems,
Chinese Academy of Sciences

Clair Stirm Science Gateways Community https://sciencegateways.org  cstirm@sdsc.edu

Institute

Organizers and Moderators

Michael Barton

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

michael.barton@asu.edu

Cheryl Porter

DSSAT and AgMIP

https://dssat.net

cporter@ufl.edu

Greg Tucker

Community Surface Dynamics
Modeling System

https://
csdmes.colorado.edu/wiki/
Main_Page

gtucker@colorado.edu

Sander van der
Leeuw

Arizona State University

http://complexity.asu.edu

vanderle@asu.edu

Sean Bergin

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

sean.bergin@asu.edu

Marco Janssen

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

marco.janssen@asu.edu

Albert Kettner

Community Surface Dynamics
Modeling System

https://
csdmes.colorado.edu/wiki/
Main_Page

albert.kettner@gmail.com

Allen Lee

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

allen.lee@asu.edu

Christine Nguyen

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

christine.n.nguyen@asu.edu

Calvin Pritchard

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

calvin.pritchard@asu.edu

Manuela Vanegas
Ferro

Network for Computational
Modeling in Social and Ecological
Systems

http://www.comses.net

mvanegal@asu.edu




